

1 AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 2358

2 AMENDMENT NO. _____. Amend House Bill 2358, on page 1, by
3 deleting lines 23 through 26; and

4 on page 1, line 27, by replacing "(e)" with "(d)"; and

5 on page 4, by replacing lines 12 through 17 with the
6 following:

7 "natural areas, farmland, and cultural resources; and (ii)
8 develop Resource Protection Plans."; and

9 on page 6, by deleting lines 20 through 24; and

10 on page 6, by replacing line 33 with the following:

11 "and planning for preservation of farmland, natural areas,
12 and cultural resources."; and

13 on page 7, by replacing lines 1 through 6 with the following:

14 "Section 40. Consideration of State grant awards. When
15 approving grant awards under this Act, the Board shall give
16 preferential consideration to counties and municipalities
17 that have adopted Resource Protection Plans.".